

## **Professional Services - Contract Task Order**

The Contractor hereby agrees to perform the work detailed below in accordance with all the terms and conditions of the Contract referenced below. The Contractor shall furnish the necessary facilities, professional, technical and supporting personnel required by this Task Order as detailed below.

Contract No. S16083	Task Order No.	8
Contractor: RSM US LLP	SAP Requisition No.	2000178140
Description: Risk Assessment Refresh - FY17	(Attach Purchase Requisit	
	continue in effect through (Contract term cannot exceed 7 years w	06/30/17
		illiout Board Approvary
	CPFF  FFP	
Task Order Value:	I	FP \$ 10,000.00
	Tra	vel
	TOTA	L: \$ 10,000.00
(To be completed by Contracts Adn Contract Value available to auth	ninistrator) orize this Task Order:	#1,944,000
Funding Information: (Check funding sources)  Federal Funds: FTA/Transit CalTrans Local Assistance Program X Other: VTA Transit Enterprise local		State Funds MBTIP Funds
COMPENSATION: For the complete and satis Contractor shall be paid in accordance with the compens	sfactory performance of services under t sation provisions in the Master Contract	his Task Order, referenced above.
Scope of Services: (check one)		
See details below of Scope	in the second of	
Annual refresh of the risk assessment to unders existing strategic, financial and operational risk		t changes to the
2 2	* 2 W	
Key Personnel: List additional Personnel authorized to	provide services under this Task Orde	r (check one)
X See details below of Personnel (Nam		tr (encox one)
See attached List of Personnel (Name	e/Classification)	2 ax
	3	
Bill Eggert, Director and VTA Corey Saunders, Risk Advisory		a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
Lily Rogers, Risk Advisory Ser	3.45	*
Pat Hagan, Consultant Subject 1		
Other subject matter experts as	A FEE AND A PROPERTY OF THE PR	
oner subject matter experts as	iodanea	

Subcontractors: List additional Subcontractors authorized to provide services under this Task Order. (check one)		
See details below of Subcontractors (Indi		
See attached List of Subcontractors (Indi	cate SBE/DBE status)	
None.		
	CARRIA I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	
Approvals: Group/Project Manager is required to obtain O		
OS&DB: SBE/DBE Goal NSG %	Mitsuno Baurmeister 1-4-17	
(Specifically established for this Task Order)	OS&DB Manager Date	
	Steller Flyn DEC 20,2016	
Task Manager Date	Group/Project Manager Date	
Project Director or Division Chief Date	Capital Projects Group Date	
(Required for all SVRT Agreements)		
( wedge Narach 1/12/	/7	
Reviewed by Contracts Administrator Date		
Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority	Contractor	
By: McGware 1/12/17	By Date	
	BILL TO THE	
Name (print). Trish Kane Contracts Manager	Name (print):	
Title:	Title: DICE OTTO 1	